

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: December 21, 1999**

**PROJECT: Resurfacing and Reconstruction  
Baxter Road and Lake Elsinore area  
PROJECT NUMBER: X9908**

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			R. J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	011506	Wedge Plane Asphalt Concrete	LF	1,900	1.25	2,375.00	1.40	2,660.00
2	017302	Minor Concrete (Cross Gutter) (CRS 209)	SQFT	705	10.00	7,050.00	11.00	7,755.00
3	017304	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter) (CRS 200)	LF	385	10.00	3,850.00	28.00	10,780.00
4	120100(S)	Traffic Control System	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
5	160101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
6	190185	Shoulder Backing	LF	150	2.00	300.00	5.00	750.00
7	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	670	30.00	20,100.00	24.00	16,080.00
8	374205	Crack Sealant	LS	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
9	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	1,760	40.00	70,400.00	30.00	52,800.00
10	840519(S)	Thermoplastic Crosswalk & Pavement Marking	SQFT	55	6.00	330.00	16.00	880.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>115,105.00</b>	<b>102,905.00</b>	

				CDE Resources, Inc. San Bernardino, CA 92407		All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	011506	Wedge Plane Asphalt Concrete	LF	1,900	1.37	2,603.00	3.17	6,023.00
2	017302	Minor Concrete (Cross Gutter) (CRS 209)	SQFT	705	7.20	5,076.00	11.00	7,755.00
3	017304	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter) (CRS 200)	LF	385	30.00	11,550.00	25.00	9,625.00
4	120100(S)	Traffic Control System	LS	1	1,706.00	1,706.00	4,130.00	4,130.00
5	160101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	6,560.00	6,560.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
6	190185	Shoulder Backing	LF	150	11.70	1,755.00	7.40	1,110.00
7	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	670	21.50	14,405.00	28.70	19,229.00
8	374205	Crack Sealant	LS	1	4,415.00	4,415.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
9	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	1,760	34.90	61,424.00	33.20	58,432.00
10	840519(S)	Thermoplastic Crosswalk & Pavement Marking	SQFT	55	11.40	627.00	14.40	792.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>110,121.00</b>	<b>115,696.00</b>	

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**Bids Open: 10:00 am DATE: December 21, 1999**

**PROJECT: Resurfacing and Reconstruction  
Baxter Road and Lake Elsinore area  
PROJECT NUMBER: X9908**

					Holland-Lowe Construction, Inc. San Bernardino, CA 92408		Vance Corporation Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT		
1	011506	Wedge Plane Asphalt Concrete	LF	1,900	2.70	5,130.00	1.35	2,565.00
2	017302	Minor Concrete (Cross Gutter) (CRS 209)	SQFT	705	10.30	7,261.50	13.00	9,165.00
3	017304	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter) (CRS 200)	LF	385	23.15	8,912.75	27.00	10,395.00
4	120100(S)	Traffic Control System	LS	1	2,520.00	2,520.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
5	160101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	3,020.00	3,020.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
6	190185	Shoulder Backing	LF	150	6.75	1,012.50	3.30	495.00
7	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	670	25.00	16,750.00	18.50	12,395.00
8	374205	Crack Sealant	LS	1	4,295.00	4,295.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
9	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	1,760	38.80	68,288.00	33.00	58,080.00
10	840519(S)	Thermoplastic Crosswalk & Pavement Marking	SQFT	55	10.90	599.50	12.50	687.50
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>117,789.25</b>	<b>123,282.50</b>	

					N.P.G. Corporation Perris, CA 92572		Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 91718	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT		
1	011506	Wedge Plane Asphalt Concrete	LF	1,900	2.15	4,085.00	2.40	4,560.00
2	017302	Minor Concrete (Cross Gutter) (CRS 209)	SQFT	705	6.00	4,230.00	6.70	4,723.50
3	017304	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter) (CRS 200)	LF	385	20.00	7,700.00	22.00	8,470.00
4	120100(S)	Traffic Control System	LS	1	7,200.00	7,200.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
5	160101	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
6	190185	Shoulder Backing	LF	150	10.00	1,500.00	9.50	1,425.00
7	190101	Roadway Excavation	CY	670	40.00	26,800.00	43.00	28,810.00
8	374205	Crack Sealant	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
9	390103	Asphalt Concrete (Type B)	TON	1,760	38.55	67,848.00	35.00	61,600.00
10	840519(S)	Thermoplastic Crosswalk & Pavement Marking	SQFT	55	20.00	1,100.00	15.00	825.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>125,263.00</b>	<b>127,113.50</b>	